
CPC-220/5/12, CPC-220/5/13, CPC-220/5/14,

CPC-220/5/15

The Closet Connector Housing Panels are offered in 6-, 8-, 12-, 16-, and 24-fiber panels for use with the LANscape®

Solutions hardware products. The panels are used with field-installable connectors or in applications where the precon-
nectorized cables are routed directly from the equipment to the interconnect hardware. The 6-fiber panels are offered in
ST® compatible, D4, FC, SC duplex and simplex, and the MT-RJ multifiber connectors. The 8- and 12-fiber versions
include ST compatible, SC duplex and simplex, and the MT-RJ multifiber connectors. For high-density applications, the
MT-RJ panels are available in 16- and 24-fiber versions.

The panels are available with a variety of industry-standard connector types. The Closet Connector Housing Panels are
designed for applications where specified labeling and connector identification are required. This is accomplished by the
use of colored icons with different symbols molded into the icon. The colored icons are offered in a variety of colors and
labeling with different notations such as computer terminals (for fiber-to-the-desktop), telephones, video cameras, and
CATV that are compliant with the EIA/TIA-606 labeling standard. Panels that accept icons come standard with the
“blank red” icon.
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The panels are used with field-installable
connectors or in applications where the
preconnectorized cables are routed
directly from the equipment to the piece
of interconnect hardware.

FEATURES and BENEFITS

■ One-size-fits-all approach is used; one panel size fits in all CCH 
and WCH units

■ Available in 6-, 8-, 12-, 16-, and 24-fiber count options

■ Also available for copper jacks and coax connectors

■ Designed to be robust; 
manufactured from steel

■ Designed to accommodate all 
industry-standard adapter types

■ Unique color-coded connector 
labeling system

8-Fiber SC Simplex Panel
(CCH-CP08-56)

24-Fiber MT-RJ Connector Panel
(CCH-CP24-97)

6-Fiber ST Compatible Connector Panel
(CCH-CP06-25T)

12-Fiber SC Duplex Panel
(CCH-CP12-91)

APPLICATIONS
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Closet Connector Housing Panels

6-Fiber Closet Connector Housing Panels

Part Number Description
FC Adapter
CCH-CP06-11 CCH Connector Panel with six Corning Cable Systems universal adapter holders with FC, single-mode*
ST® Compatible Adapter
CCH-CP06-15 CCH Connector Panel with six Corning Cable Systems universal adapter holders with

flanged ST compatible, multimode, ceramic insert, composite housing*
CCH-CP06-15T CCH Connector Panel with six threaded bulkhead ST compatible, 

multimode, ceramic insert, composite housing
CCH-CP06-19 CCH Connector Panel with six Corning Cable Systems universal adapter holders with 

flanged ST compatible, single-mode, ceramic insert, composite housing*
CCH-CP06-19T CCH Connector Panel with six threaded bulkhead ST compatible, 

single-mode, ceramic insert, composite housing
CCH-CP06-25 CCH Connector Panel with six Corning Cable Systems universal adapter holders with 

flanged ST compatible, multimode, composite insert, composite housing*
CCH-CP06-25T CCH Connector Panel with six threaded bulkhead ST compatible, 

multimode, composite insert, composite housing
SC Adapter (Simplex)
CCH-CP06-38 CCH Connector Panel with six SC simplex adapters, single-mode, metal insert, composite housing
CCH-CP06-39 CCH Connector Panel with six SC simplex adapters, multimode, metal insert, composite housing
CCH-CP06-56 CCH Connector Panel with six SC simplex adapters, multimode, composite insert, composite housing
SC Adapter (Duplex)
CCH-CP06-57 CCH Connector Panel with three 568SC (SC duplex) adapters, multimode, 

metal insert, composite housing
CCH-CP06-59 CCH Connector Panel with three 568SC (SC duplex) adapters, single-mode,

ceramic insert, composite housing
CCH-CP06-91 CCH Connector Panel with three 568SC (SC duplex) adapters, multimode,

composite insert, composite housing
FDDI to ST Compatible
CCH-CP06-33A CCH Connector Panel with three FDDI to ST compatible adapters, multimode, A keying
CCH-CP06-33B CCH Connector Panel with three FDDI to ST compatible adapters, multimode, B keying
CCH-CP06-33M CCH Connector Panel with three FDDI to ST compatible adapters, multimode, M keying
CCH-CP06-33S CCH Connector Panel with three FDDI to ST compatible adapters, multimode, S keying (universal)
FDDI to FDDI
CCH-CP06-3333 CCH Connector Panel with three FDDI to FDDI adapters; for use in rack-mountable hardware only
ESCON® Compatible Adapters
CCH-CP06-27 CCH Connector Panel with three ESCON compatible adapters to ST compatible adapters; 

for use in rack-mountable hardware only
MT-RJ Adapter
CCH-CP06-97 CCH Connector Panel with three MT-RJ adapters, multimode
CCH-CP06-98 CCH Connector Panel with three MT-RJ adapters, single-mode
*Will not accept colored icons.
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6-fiber closet connector housing panels (continued)

Part Number Description
QuickPress™ Adapter
CCH-CP06-M7 CCH Connector Panel with three QuickPress™ to MT-RJ adapters, multimode
CCH-CP06-M8 CCH Connector Panel with three QuickPress to MT-RJ adapters, single-mode

8-fiber closet connector housing panels

Part Number Description
ST® Compatible Adapter
CCH-CP08-15T CCH Connector Panel with eight threaded bulkhead ST compatible, multimode, 

ceramic insert, composite housing
CCH-CP08-19T CCH Connector Panel with eight threaded bulkhead ST compatible, single-mode, 

ceramic insert, composite housing
CCH-CP08-25T CCH Connector Panel with eight threaded bulkhead ST compatible, multimode, 

composite insert, composite housing
SC Adapter (Simplex)
CCH-CP08-38 CCH Connector Panel with eight SC simplex adapters, single-mode, metal insert, 

composite housing
CCH-CP08-39 CCH Connector Panel with eight SC simplex adapters, multimode, metal insert, 

composite housing
CCH-CP08-56 CCH Connector Panel with eight SC simplex adapters, multimode, composite insert, 

composite housing
SC Adapter (Duplex)
CCH-CP08-57 CCH Connector Panel with four 568SC (SC duplex) adapters, multimode, metal insert,

composite housing
CCH-CP08-59 CCH Connector Panel with four 568SC (SC duplex) adapters, single-mode, ceramic insert, 

composite housing
CCH-CP08-91 CCH Connector Panel with four 568SC (SC duplex) adapters, multimode, composite insert, 

composite housing
FDDI to ST Compatible
CCH-CP08-33A CCH Connector Panel with four FDDI to ST compatible adapters, multimode, A keying
CCH-CP08-33B CCH Connector Panel with four FDDI to ST compatible adapters, multimode, B keying
CCH-CP08-33M CCH Connector Panel with four FDDI to ST compatible adapters, multimode, M keying
CCH-CP08-33S CCH Connector Panel with four FDDI to ST compatible adapters, multimode, S keying
FDDI to FDDI
CCH-CP08-3333 CCH Connector Panel with four FDDI to FDDI adapters; for use in rack-mountable hardware only
ESCON® Compatible Adapters
CCH-CP08-27 CCH Connector Panel with four ESCON compatible adapters; for use in rack-mountable hardware only
MT-RJ Adapter
CCH-CP08-97 CCH Connector Panel with four MT-RJ adapters, multimode
CCH-CP08-98 CCH Connector Panel with four MT-RJ adapters, single-mode
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8-fiber closet connector housing panels (continued)

Part Number Description
QuickPress™ Adapter
CCH-CP08-M7 CCH Connector Panel with four QuickPress to MT-RJ adapters, multimode
CCH-CP08-M8 CCH Connector Panel with four QuickPress to MT-RJ adapters, single-mode

12-fiber closet connector housing panels

Part Number Description
SC Adapter (Duplex)
CCH-CP12-57 CCH Connector Panel with six 568SC (SC duplex) adapters, multimode, metal insert, 

composite housing
CCH-CP12-59 CCH Connector Panel with six 568SC (SC duplex) adapters, single-mode, ceramic insert, 

composite housing
CCH-CP12-91 CCH Connector Panel with six 568SC (SC duplex) adapters, multimode, composite insert, 

composite housing
SC Adapter (Simplex)
CCH-CP12-38 CCH Connector Panel with twelve SC simplex adapters, single-mode, metal insert, composite housing
CCH-CP12-39 CCH Connector Panel with twelve SC simplex adapters, multimode, metal insert, composite housing
CCH-CP12-56 CCH Connector Panel with twelve SC simplex adapters, multimode, composite insert, composite housing
ST® Compatible Adapter
CCH-CP12-15T* CCH Connector Panel with twelve threaded bulkhead ST compatible adapters, multimode,

ceramic insert, composite housing
CCH-CP12-19T* CCH Connector Panel with twelve threaded bulkhead ST compatible adapters, single-mode, 

ceramic insert, composite housing
CCH-CP12-25T* CCH Connector Panel with twelve threaded bulkhead ST compatible adapters, multimode, 

composite insert, composite housing
MT-RJ Adapter
CCH-CP12-97 CCH Connector Panel with six MT-RJ adapters, multimode
CCH-CP12-98 CCH Connector Panel with six MT-RJ adapters, single-mode
QuickPress Adapter
CCH-CP12-M7 CCH Connector Panel with six QuickPress to MT-RJ adapters, multimode
CCH-CP12-M8 CCH Connector Panel with six QuickPress to MT-RJ adapters, single-mode
*Will not accept colored icons.



16-fiber closet connector housing panels

Part Number Description
MT-RJ Adapter
CCH-CP16-97 CCH Connector Panel with eight MT-RJ adapters, multimode
CCH-CP16-98 CCH Connector Panel with eight MT-RJ adapters, single-mode

24-fiber closet connector housing panels

Part Number Description
MT-RJ Adapter
CCH-CP24-97 CCH Connector Panel with twelve MT-RJ adapters, multimode
CCH-CP24-98 CCH Connector Panel with twelve MT-RJ adapters, single-mode

closet connector panels with copper terminations

Part Number Description
CCH-CP04-8L5B-A CCH Panel with four AMP Category 5 jacks with T568A wiring
CCH-CP04-8L5B-B CCH Panel with four AMP Category 5 jacks with T568B wiring
CCH-CP04-8L5C-B CCH Panel with four AT&T Category 5 jacks with T568B wiring
CCH-CP04-8L5D-A CCH Panel with four Krone Category 5 jacks with T568A wiring
CCH-CP04-8L5D-B CCH Panel with four Krone Category 5 jacks with T568B wiring

closet connector panels with coax terminations

Part Number Description
CCH-CP04-VIDF CCH Panel with four F-CON coaxial connectors
CCH-CP06-VIDF CCH Panel with six F-CON coaxial connectors
CCH-CP08-VIDF CCH Panel with eight F-CON coaxial connectors
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Use the following options to construct the part number:

Select Fiber Count.
06 = 6 fibers
08 = 8 fibers
12 = 12 fibers (only for SC 

duplex and MT-RJ)
16 = 16 fibers (only for MT-RJ)
24 = 24 fibers (only for MT-RJ)

Select Adapters.
ST® Compatible
25 = ST compatible, composite insert, 

multimode, composite housing
50= ST compatible, ceramic insert, 

multimode
61 = ST compatible/UPC, ceramic insert, 

single-mode
6T =ST compatible, ceramic insert, single-

mode, threaded
79 = ST compatible, ceramic insert, single-

mode

FC*
21 = FC for Angled Polish Connectors 

(APC), metal insert, single-mode, metal
housing

54= FC/UPC, metal insert, single-mode

* Available in 6-fiber modules only.

SC Simplex
39 = SC Simplex, metal insert, multimode
56= SC Simplex, composite insert, 

multimode
58 = SC Simplex/UPC, metal insert, 

single-mode
5C = SC Simplex/UPC, ceramic insert, 

single-mode
6C = SC Simplex/APC, ceramic insert, 

single-mode

SC Duplex
72 = 568SC (SC duplex/UPC), single-mode,

ceramic insert
91 = 568SC (SC duplex), composite insert, 

multimode, plastic housing

ESCON to ST Compatible
53 = ESCON/ST compatible, ceramic 

insert, multimode

MT-RJ
97 = MT-RJ multimode
98 = MT-RJ single-mode

1
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Pigtailed Closet Connector Panels
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Select Fiber Type.
MIC® Subunit (Standard Fiber Cable Option)
CH = Multimode (50/125 µm)
KH = Multimode (62.5/125 µm)
RH = Single-mode

Ribbon Fiber
CJ = Multimode (50/125 µm)
KJ = Multimode (62.5/125 µm)
RJ = Single-mode

OptiStrip™ Buffered Fiber.
KN = Multimode (62.5/125 µm)
RN = Single-mode

3
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Colored Icons
Part Number
Pack of 4 Colored Icons
ICN - ■■  ■■  ■■   

Pack of 24 Colored Icons
ICN - ■■  ■■  ■■  - 024

Use the following options to construct the part number:

Select Color.
BL = Blue
YL = Yellow
RD = Red
WT = White
EI = Electric Ivory
AS = Ash
GR = Green
PR = Purple
GY = Grey
BK = Black
OR = Orange

For additional icons with other colors or symbols, please call your Corning Cable Systems Sales or Customer Service Representative for more information.
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B = Blank

P = Telephone

C = Computer

5 = Category 5

CATV

SAT

V = Video

T = Cable TV

D = Satellite

Select Symbol.2
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